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likley BID Ltd
Company No. 11973658
Directors' Report For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

The directors present their report and the financial statements for the year ended 31 May 2024.

Directors

The directors who held office during the year were as follows:
Mr Mark Smith
Mrs Hannah Parkin Resigned 06/07/2023
Ms Cassandra Bowley
Mr Timothy Tennant
Mr lan White
Mr Paul Craggs
Mr Colin Butler Appointed 04/10/2023
Mr Garry Wilkinson Appointed 26/10/2023
Mrs Bethany Wade Appointed 21/05/2024
Mrs Sarita Prashar Appointed 18/10/2023
Mrs Sarah Barr-Young Resigned 18/10/2023

Statement of Directors’ Responsibilities

The directors are responsible for preparing the Directors' Report and the financial statements in accordance with
applicable law and regulations.

Company law requires the directors to prepare financial statements for each financial year. Under that law the
directors have elected to prepare the financial statements in accordance with United Kingdom Generally Accepted
Accounting Practice (United Kingdom Accounting Standards and applicable law). Under company law the directors
must not approve the financial statements unless they are satisfied that they give a true and fair view of the state of
affairs of the company and of the surplus or deficit of the company for that period. In preparing the financial
statements the directors are required to:

« select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;

+ make judgments and accounting estimates that are reasonable and prudent;

« prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis unless it is inappropriate to presume that the
company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping adequate accounting records that are sufficient to show and explain the
company's transactions and disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company
and enable them to ensure that the financial statements comply with the Companies Act 2006. They are also
responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention
and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

Page 2


FuseSign
Signed by Ian White on 9/5/2024 11:51:54 AM +00:00 (83b50000-bde4-6045-129b-08dccda1235a)


likley BID Ltd
Directors' Report (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

The directors are responsible for the maintenance and integrity of the corporate and financial information included
on the company's website. Legislation in the United Kingdom governing the preparation and dissemination of
financial statements may differ from legislation in other jurisdictions.

Small Company Rules

This report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to companies subject to the small
companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

On behalf of the board

Mr lan White

Director

31st July 2024
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likley BID Ltd
Accountant's Report
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

In order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have prepared for your approval the
financial statements of llkley BID Ltd for the year ended 31 May 2024 which comprise the Income Statement, the
Statement of Financial Position, and the related notes from the company's accounting records and from information
and explanations you have given us.

As a practising member firm of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants, we are subject to its ethical
and other professional requirements which are detailed at http://www.cimaglobal.com.

This report is made solely to the directors of llkley BID Ltd in accordance with our terms of engagement. Our work
has been undertaken solely to prepare for your approval the financial statements of llkley BID Ltd and state those
matters that we have agreed to state to the directors of llkley BID Ltd in this report in accordance with the
requirements of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants as detailed at http://www.cimaglobal.com. To
the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the company
and its director for our work or for this report.

It is your duty to ensure that llkley BID Ltd has kept adequate accounting records and to prepare statutory financial
statements that give a true and fair view of the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit of llkley BID Ltd. You
consider that llkley BID Ltd is exempt from the statutory audit requirement for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit or a review of the financial statements of llkley BID Ltd. For this
reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and

explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the statutory financial
statements.

Signed

31st July 2024

TaxAssist Accountants
30 North Street
Keighley

BD21 3SE
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likley BID Ltd
Income Statement
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

2024
Notes £
TURNOVER 130,320
Cost of sales (55,019)
GROSS SURPLUS 75,301
Administrative expenses (64,380)
OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 10,921
Other interest receivable and similar income -
Interest payable and similar charges (110)
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 10,811

The notes on pages 8 to 9 form part of these financial statements.
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(72,102)
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likley BID Ltd
Statement of Financial Position
As At 31 May 2024

2024 2023
Notes £ £ £ £
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets 4 1,013 467
1,013 467

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 5 2,102 16,660
Cash at bank and in hand 44,966 117,269

47,068 133,929
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within 6 (27,750) (124,876)
One Year
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 19,318 9,053
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 20,331 9,520
NET ASSETS 20,331 9,520
Income Statement 20,331 9,520

MEMBERS' FUNDS 20,331 9,520
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likley BID Ltd
Statement of Financial Position (continued)
As At 31 May 2024

For the year ending 31 May 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies
Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companies' regime.

On behalf of the board

Mr lan White

Director

31st July 2024

The notes on pages 8 to 9 form part of these financial statements.
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likley BID Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

1. General Information

likley BID Ltd is a private company, limited by guarantee, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number
11973658. The registered office is llkley Bid Office llkley Town Hall, Station Road, llkley, LS29 8HB.

2. Accounting Policies

2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with
Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in
the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value
added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services.
Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the
goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery
of the goods.

Rendering of services

Turnover from the rendering of services is recognised by reference to the stage of completion of the contract.
The stage of completion of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work performed to
date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses
when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.

2.3. Tangible Fixed Assets and Depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment
losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed assets, less their
estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Computer Equipment 4 years straight line

3. Average Number of Employees

Average number of employees, including directors, during the year was: 1 (2023: 1)

4. Tangible Assets

Computer
Equipment
£
Cost
As at 1 June 2023 1,901
Additions 768
As at 31 May 2024 2,669
...CONTINUED
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likley BID Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

Depreciation

As at 1 June 2023 1,434
Provided during the period 222
As at 31 May 2024 1,656
Net Book Value
As at 31 May 2024 1,013
As at 1 June 2023 467
5. Debtors
2024 2023
£ £
Due within one year
Trade debtors 1,862 15,049
Prepayments and accrued income 240 1,611
2,102 16,660

6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

2024 2023
£ £

Trade creditors 2,213 8,900
Other taxes and social security 472 159
VAT 8,048 2,828
Other creditors - Reserve Provision - 31,248
Defer BID Levy Income - 63,674
Accruals and deferred income 17,017 18,067

27,750 124,876

7. Company limited by guarantee
The company is limited by guarantee and has no share capital.

Every member of the company undertakes to contribute to the assets of the company, in the event of a winding up,
such an amount as may be required not exceeding £1.
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likley BID Ltd

Detailed Income Statement
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

TURNOVER
BID Main Levy
BID Voluntary Levy

COST OF SALES

Purchases - Clean & Attractive Project Expenses
Purchases - Marketing Project Expenses
Purchases - Supporting business Project Expenses

GROSS SURPLUS

Administrative Expenses

Wages and salaries

Employers pensions - defined contributions scheme
Temporary staff

Staff entertaining

Rent

Computer and IT consumables
Insurance

Printing, postage and stationery

Surplus reserves after renewal expenses
Advertising and marketing costs
Telecommunications

Accountancy fees

Professional fees

Levy collection fees

Subscriptions

Charitable donations

Reserves

Depreciation of computer equipment
Sundry expenses

OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Other interest receivable and similar income
Interest on short term deposits

2024

6,929
41,708
6,382

30,208
719
14,615

2,600
2,893
1,005

717

(8,208)

352
1,862

8,223
772
60
7,812
222
528
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128,339
1,981

130,320

(55,019)

75,301

(64,380)

10,921

2023
£ £
135,077
2,431
137,508
33,983
48,214
5,310
(87,507)
50,001
29,000
626
15,125
50
2,400
2,143
992
888
67
357
1,701
900
8,223
800
7,812
475
543
(72,102)
(22,101)
1
1
...CONTINUED
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likley BID Ltd
Detailed Income Statement (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

Interest payable and similar charges
Bank charges 110 129

(110) (129)
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 10,811 (22,229)
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