Registered number: 11973658

# ILKLEY BID LTD DIRECTORS' REPORT AND UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2024

TaxAssist Accountants 30 North Street Keighley BD21 3SE

# Ilkley BID Ltd Contents

	Page
Company Information	1
Directors' Report	2—3
Accountant's Report	4
Income Statement	5
Statement of Financial Position	6—7
Notes to the Financial Statements	8—9
The following pages do not form part of the statutory accounts:	
Detailed Income Statement	10—11

#### Ilkley BID Ltd Company Information For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

**Directors** Mr Mark Smith

Ms Cassandra Bowley Mr Timothy Tennant

Mr Ian White Mr Paul Craggs Mr Colin Butler Mr Garry Wilkinson Mrs Bethany Wade Mrs Sarita Prashar

Company Number 11973658

Registered Office IIkley Bid Office IIkley Town Hall

Station Road

Ilkley LS29 8HB

Accountants TaxAssist Accountants

30 North Street

Keighley BD21 3SE

# Ilkley BID Ltd Company No. 11973658 Directors' Report For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

The directors present their report and the financial statements for the year ended 31 May 2024.

#### **Directors**

The directors who held office during the year were as follows:

Mr Mark Smith

Mrs Hannah Parkin Resigned 06/07/2023

Ms Cassandra Bowley

Mr Timothy Tennant

Mr Ian White

Mr Paul Craggs

Mr Colin Butler Appointed 04/10/2023
Mr Garry Wilkinson Appointed 26/10/2023
Mrs Bethany Wade Appointed 21/05/2024
Mrs Sarita Prashar Appointed 18/10/2023
Mrs Sarah Barr-Young Resigned 18/10/2023

#### Statement of Directors' Responsibilities

The directors are responsible for preparing the Directors' Report and the financial statements in accordance with applicable law and regulations.

Company law requires the directors to prepare financial statements for each financial year. Under that law the directors have elected to prepare the financial statements in accordance with United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice (United Kingdom Accounting Standards and applicable law). Under company law the directors must not approve the financial statements unless they are satisfied that they give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company and of the surplus or deficit of the company for that period. In preparing the financial statements the directors are required to:

- select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;
- make judgments and accounting estimates that are reasonable and prudent;
- prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis unless it is inappropriate to presume that the company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping adequate accounting records that are sufficient to show and explain the company's transactions and disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and enable them to ensure that the financial statements comply with the Companies Act 2006. They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

#### Ilkley BID Ltd Directors' Report (continued) For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

The directors are responsible for the maintenance and integrity of the corporate and financial information included on the company's website. Legislation in the United Kingdom governing the preparation and dissemination of financial statements may differ from legislation in other jurisdictions.

#### **Small Company Rules**

This report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

On behalf of the board		
Mr Ian White		
Director		
31st July 2024		

#### likley BID Ltd Accountant's Report For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

In order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have prepared for your approval the financial statements of Ilkley BID Ltd for the year ended 31 May 2024 which comprise the Income Statement, the Statement of Financial Position, and the related notes from the company's accounting records and from information and explanations you have given us.

As a practising member firm of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants, we are subject to its ethical and other professional requirements which are detailed at http://www.cimaglobal.com.

This report is made solely to the directors of Ilkley BID Ltd in accordance with our terms of engagement. Our work has been undertaken solely to prepare for your approval the financial statements of Ilkley BID Ltd and state those matters that we have agreed to state to the directors of Ilkley BID Ltd in this report in accordance with the requirements of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants as detailed at http://www.cimaglobal.com. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the company and its director for our work or for this report.

It is your duty to ensure that Ilkley BID Ltd has kept adequate accounting records and to prepare statutory financial statements that give a true and fair view of the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit of Ilkley BID Ltd. You consider that Ilkley BID Ltd is exempt from the statutory audit requirement for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit or a review of the financial statements of Ilkley BID Ltd. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the statutory financial statements.


Signed

31st July 2024

TaxAssist Accountants 30 North Street Keighley BD21 3SE

\_IW.

### likley BID Ltd Income Statement For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

	Notes	2024 £	2023 £
TURNOVER Cost of sales		130,320 (55,019)	137,508 (87,507)
GROSS SURPLUS		75,301	50,001
Administrative expenses		(64,380)	(72,102)
OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) Other interest receivable and similar income Interest payable and similar charges		10,921 - (110)	(22,101) 1 (129)
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		10,811	(22,229)

The notes on pages 8 to 9 form part of these financial statements.

# likley BID Ltd Statement of Financial Position As At 31 May 2024

		202	24	202	23
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	4	<u>.</u>	1,013	<u>-</u>	467
			4.040		407
CURRENT ASSETS			1,013		467
Debtors	5	2,102		16,660	
Cash at bank and in hand	3	44,966		117,269	
Cash at bank and in hand				117,209	
		47,068		133,929	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	6	(27,750)		(124,876)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			19,318	-	9,053
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			20,331	-	9,520
NET ASSETS			20,331	_	9,520
Income Statement		=	20,331	=	9,520
		•		<del>-</del>	
MEMBERS' FUNDS		_	20,331	_	9,520

# Ilkley BID Ltd Statement of Financial Position (continued) As At 31 May 2024

For the year ending 31 May 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

On behalf of the board
Mr Ian White
Director
31st July 2024
The notes on pages 8 to 9 form part of these financial statements

The notes on pages 8 to 9 form part of these financial statements

#### likley BID Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

#### 1. General Information

Ilkley BID Ltd is a private company, limited by guarantee, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 11973658. The registered office is Ilkley Bid Office Ilkley Town Hall, Station Road, Ilkley, LS29 8HB.

#### 2. Accounting Policies

#### 2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

#### 2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

#### Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

#### Rendering of services

Turnover from the rendering of services is recognised by reference to the stage of completion of the contract. The stage of completion of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work performed to date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.

#### 2.3. Tangible Fixed Assets and Depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Computer Equipment

4 years straight line

#### 3. Average Number of Employees

Average number of employees, including directors, during the year was: 1 (2023: 1)

#### 4. Tangible Assets

	Computer Equipment
	£
Cost	
As at 1 June 2023	1,901
Additions	768
As at 31 May 2024	2,669
	CONTINUED

\_I.W.

# Ilkley BID Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

Depreciation		
As at 1 June 2023		1,434
Provided during the period		222
As at 31 May 2024		1,656
Net Book Value		
As at 31 May 2024		1,013
As at 1 June 2023		467
5. <b>Debtors</b>		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	1,862	15,049
Prepayments and accrued income	240	1,611
	2,102	16,660
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Trade creditors	2,213	8,900
Other taxes and social security	472	159
VAT	8,048	2,828
Other creditors - Reserve Provision	-	31,248
Defer BID Levy Income	-	63,674
Accruals and deferred income	17,017	18,067
	27,750	124,876

#### 7. Company limited by guarantee

The company is limited by guarantee and has no share capital.

Every member of the company undertakes to contribute to the assets of the company, in the event of a winding up, such an amount as may be required not exceeding £1.

# likley BID Ltd Detailed Income Statement For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

	2024		2023	
	£	£	£	£
TURNOVER				
BID Main Levy		128,339		135,077
BID Voluntary Levy		1,981		2,431
	_	130,320	-	137,508
COST OF SALES		100,020		107,000
Purchases - Clean & Attractive Project Expenses	6,929		33,983	
Purchases - Marketing Project Expenses	41,708		48,214	
Purchases - Supporting business Project Expenses	6,382		5,310	
		(55,019)		(87,507)
	_		_	
GROSS SURPLUS		75,301		50,001
Administrative Expenses				
Wages and salaries	30,208		29,000	
Employers pensions - defined contributions scheme	719		626	
Temporary staff	14,615		15,125	
Staff entertaining	- 1,010		50	
Rent	2,600		2,400	
Computer and IT consumables	2,893		2,143	
Insurance	1,005		992	
Printing, postage and stationery	717		888	
Surplus reserves after renewal expenses	(8,208)		-	
Advertising and marketing costs	-		67	
Telecommunications	352		357	
Accountancy fees	1,862		1,701	
Professional fees	-		900	
Levy collection fees	8,223		8,223	
Subscriptions	772		800	
Charitable donations	60		-	
Reserves	7,812		7,812	
Depreciation of computer equipment	222		475	
Sundry expenses	528		543	
		(64,380)		(72,102)
	_		_	
OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)		10,921		(22,101)
Other interest receivable and similar income				
Interest on short term deposits	-		1	
		-		1

\_I.W.

...CONTINUED

### Ilkley BID Ltd Detailed Income Statement (continued) For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

Interest payable and similar charges				
Bank charges	110		129	
		(110)		(129)
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		10,811		(22,229)

#### Document electronically signed



www.fusesign.com

### **Document Details**

 Document ID
 3e7ca54b-5d70-4cf9-9ef7-46cd7a2cfbf9

 Document Bundle ID
 db8a0000-4895-0022-32d5-08dcccf0d140

**Uploaded to FuseSign** 2024-09-04 15:51 +01:00 **FuseSign subscriber** TaxAssist Accountants

Initiator emailjuliaforrester@taxassist.co.ukSigned byIan White (Chair@ilkleybid.co.uk)

**System finalisation** 2024-09-05 12:52 +01:00

Verify URL <a href="https://app.fuse.work/fusesign/verify/3e7ca54b-5d70-4cf9-9ef7-46cd7a2cfbf9">https://app.fuse.work/fusesign/verify/3e7ca54b-5d70-4cf9-9ef7-46cd7a2cfbf9</a>

# **Document Signers**

Jan White

#### Signer 1

Name Ian White

Email Chair@ilkleybid.co.uk

Mobile N/A

IP Address 90.210.102.103
Verification Mode Unauthenticated

# **DOCUMENT AUDIT LOG**

DATE TIME	USER	TRANSACTION
2024-09-04 15:51 +01:00	JULIAFORRESTER@TAXASSIST.C	DOCUMENT BUNDLE CREATED BY JULIA FORRESTER
	O.UK	(JULIAFORRESTER@TAXASSIST.CO.UK) (SOURCE IP ADDRESS: 212.11.78.89)
2024-09-04 15:51 +01:00	SYSTEM	EMAILS SENT TO:
		HELEN@ILKLEYBID.CO.UK (2 DOCUMENTS - 0 ACTIONS)
		CHAIR@ILKLEYBID.CO.UK (2 DOCUMENTS - 2 ACTIONS)
2024-09-05 12:50 +01:00	IAN WHITE	CUSTOMER VERIFIED BY UNIQUE URL SENT VIA EMAIL (NO 2FA)
2024-09-05 12:50 +01:00	IAN WHITE	LINK OPENED FROM IP 90.210.102.103
2024-09-05 12:51 +01:00	IAN WHITE	DOCUMENT SIGNED: ILKLEY BID FULL ACCOUNTS 31 MAY 2024 [FYI-
		34380098].PDF
2024-09-05 12:52 +01:00	SYSTEM	FINALISING DOCUMENT (3E7CA54B-5D70-4CF9-9EF7-46CD7A2CFBF9)

# **More Information**

For more information on electronic signatures and to validate this document was signed by the parties listed above, please visit <a href="https://www.fusesign.com">www.fusesign.com</a>